



Allergen Information

Sides	No Known Allergens	Milk	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Eggs	Fish/Shellfish	Sesame	Sulphites	Mustard	Gluten
Fries	X											
Taters		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Taters Poutine		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Taters and Toppings												
Poutine (cheese & gravy)		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Salads												
Coleslaw		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Macaroni & Cheese Salad		X	X				X				X	X
Extras												
Gravy			X	X						X		X
Dressing (Ranch)		X					X					
Dressings (Caesar)		X	X	X			X	X				X
Signature Chicken												
Chicken Pieces (incl. Spicy)		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Chicken Popins		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Thai Chicken Popins		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Chicken Tenders		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Chicken Wings		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Buffalo Chicken Tenders		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Dipping Sauces & Coatings												
Honey Mustard		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Sweet & Sour		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Maple Chili		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Honey Dill		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Chipotle Aioli		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
BBO Sauce		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Plum Sauce		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Creamy Ranch Dipping Sauce		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Buffalo Sauce (coating)		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Chocolate Dipping Sauce		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Sweet Chili Thai Sauce		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Coating Sauces (Wings, etc.)		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Sandwiches & Wraps												
Big Mary (Mini Mary)		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Wraps (all sizes)		X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X
Pulled Chicken Sandwich		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Hot Chicken Sandwich		X	X	X			X		X	X	X	X
Desserts												
Sweet Mary		X	X	X			X		X			X
Two-Bite Brownies			X	X			X					X
Cherry Cheesecake		X	X	X	X	X	X					X
Caramilk Cup		X	X	X	X	X	X					X

The allergen information given shows the presence of specific allergens that are present in the ingredients of the menu items based on standard product formulation, ingredient declarations and supplier allergen statements. Cross contamination may occur in food preparation and ingredient substitution. None of our products can be guaranteed to be free of any specific allergen.

NOTES:

The above information is based on information provided by suppliers (ingredient statements and/or allergen checklists and/or email responses).

The above information is based on allergens that are present in the ingredients; it does not take into account any "may contain" allergens due to cross contamination at the manufacturer level.

Wherever WHEAT is present, GLUTEN is checked as present.

Sources of GLUTEN was not always identified. The specific source of gluten will be requested as-needed.

Some suppliers submitted allergen checklists, but did not indicate whether procedures were in place to avoid allergen cross-contamination or did not provide contact information.

Issue Date: March 2019